Appendix C



## CORPORATE OFFICER'S CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned Corporate Officer, as the person assigned responsibility for corporate administration under section 236 of the *Local Government Act*, certify the results of the alternative approval process that was conducted to obtain the approval of the electors for Capital Regional District Bylaw No. 4393, "Florence Lake Water System Local Service Establishment Bylaw No. 1, 2020" and Bylaw No. 4394, "Florence Lake Water System Local Service Loan Authorization Bylaw No. 1, 2020", as follows:

| 32 | Estimated number of eligible electors   |
|----|---|
| 0  | Number of elector response forms submitted by the deadline                    |
| 0  | Number of elector response forms rejected                                     |
| 0  | Number of elector response forms accepted                                     |
| 0  | Percentage of estimated electors who validly submitted elector response forms |

and in accordance with section 86 of the *Community Charter*, the approval of the electors was obtained.

Dated this 6<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2021

Kristen Morley, Corporate Officer